



Matrimonial Suit No. 79 of 2025
CNR No.WBUD05-001026-2025
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order No.11
Dated: 20.04.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner and show cause by the OP.

Petitioner is present and files hazira.

OP is absent without step.

No show cause is filed by the OP.

It is now 2.30 p.m and on repeated call none appears for the OP.

In view of the above it appears that the OP is not interested to proceed with this suit anymore.

Hence, let the suit be proceeded *exparte*.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for taking up the suit for evidence as both his witnesses are present today.

Now the case record is taken up for evidence.

The petitioner Mamoni Mondal and Bijoy Mondal are examined as PW1 and PW2 and they are discharged.

Ld. Advocate submitted that he would adduce no other evidence for the petitioner in this suit. Hence, evidence is hereby closed.

Fix 05-05-2026 for *exparte* argument.

Dictated & corrected by:

Additional District Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional District Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.